Dorsey Metrology International
53 Oakley Street, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
Tel: (845) 454-3111  Fax: (845) 454-3888
Website: www.dorseymetrology.com
D-4
Proudly made in the USA
These direct reading gages feature lightweight rigid steel tubing, cast end blocks to accommodate depths up to 5".  The indicator
contacts the part directly on this series of gage, therefore, retraction and gaging travel depend on indicator selected.
See page D-12 for SMF series
companion setmasters
LDDA - Direct Reading ID/OD Adjustable Frame
LDDF Series- Direct Reading Fixed Frame
Standard gaging depth is 0-2"
Gaging units rotates 180 degrees
for ID or OD measurement
See page D-11 for SMA series
companion setmasters
Gaging travel is
that of indicator
selected
*Note: Gage pictured below is an LDDA-24-CB-NI with
carbide ball contacts and optional high amplification
dial indicator part #2I50-01
LDDF Series gages includes all the same features as the LDDA shown above except both cast end blocks are rigidly bolted and
pinned in place.  This makes the LDDF  stronger and lighter.
	 To order this large diameter gages, use the following sequence to specify the desired configuration (there is no need to specify configuration for standard items).
	 For example: Gage Type - Frame Size - Contact Type - Gaging Depth - Other Options
	 See page D-2 for examples
	 Standard gaging depth range is 0-2".  Optional gaging depth of 3", 4" or 5" is available. Specify GD3, GD4 or GD5 to the part # (and use SMVA setmaster).
	 Standard LDDA  frame clearance is 1.25".  Contact us for a quotation if additional clearance is required
	 Rest options: to order roller rests, add "-RR" to the part #,  extended shovel rests "-ESR", spring loaded rests "-SLR", double depth rests "-DDR", stradle rests "-SRR"
	 Illustrated parts breakdown can be downloaded at
See page D-7 for optional
frame configurations used to
clear obstructions
*Note: Gage pictured below is an
LDDF-18-CB-NI
 with carbide ball contacts and
optional high amplification  dial
indicator part #2I9-01
	 To order the LDDF Series, follow the instructions listed above but specify LDDF instead of the LDDA
	 Standard LDDF frame clearance is .75". Optional clearance of 1.25, 1.75
	 Specify FC125, FC175
Standard with part #2DM125-05   .0005"
graduation dial indicator
For gage less indicator, add "-NI" to the end of the part #
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE SHOVEL EXTENDED
CARBIDE SHOVEL
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES
LDDA-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDDA-12-SP LDDA-12-CB LDDA-12-SS LDDA-12-CS LDDA-12-ES
LDDA-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDDA-18-SP LDDA-18-CB LDDA-18-SS LDDA-18-CS LDDA-18-ES
LDDA-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDDA-24-SP LDDA-24-CB LDDA-24-SS LDDA-24-CS LDDA-24-ES
LDDA-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDDA-30-SP LDDA-30-CB LDDA-30-SS LDDA-30-CS LDDA-30-ES
LDDA-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDDA-36-SP LDDA-36-CB LDDA-36-SS LDDA-36-CS LDDA-36-ES
LDDA-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDDA-42-SP LDDA-42-CB LDDA-42-SS LDDA-42-CS LDDA-42-ES
LDDA-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDDA-48-SP LDDA-48-CB LDDA-48-SS LDDA-48-CS LDDA-48-ES
LDDA-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDDA-54-SP LDDA-54-CB LDDA-54-SS LDDA-54-CS LDDA-54-ES
LDDA-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDDA-60-SP LDDA-60-CB LDDA-60-SS LDDA-60-CS LDDA-60-ES
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE SHOVEL EXTENDED
CARBIDE SHOVEL
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES
LDDF-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDDF-12-SP LDDF-12-CB LDDF-12-SS LDDF-12-CS LDDF-12-ES
LDDF-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDDF-18-SP LDDF-18-CB LDDF-18-SS LDDF-18-CS LDDF-18-ES
LDDF-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDDF-24-SP LDDF-24-CB LDDF-24-SS LDDF-24-CS LDDF-24-ES
LDDF-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDDF-30-SP LDDF-30-CB LDDF-30-SS LDDF-30-CS LDDF-30-ES
LDDF-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDDF-36-SP LDDF-36-CB LDDF-36-SS LDDF-36-CS LDDF-36-ES
LDDF-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDDF-42-SP LDDF-42-CB LDDF-42-SS LDDF-42-CS LDDF-42-ES
LDDF-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDDF-48-SP LDDF-48-CB LDDF-48-SS LDDF-48-CS LDDF-48-ES
LDDF-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDDF-54-SP LDDF-54-CB LDDF-54-SS LDDF-54-CS LDDF-54-ES
LDDF-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDDF-60-SP LDDF-60-CB LDDF-60-SS LDDF-60-CS LDDF-60-ES
.1875" dia.
.1875" dia.
ball .156" offset .281" offset